### 900354305 02/16/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
GODINIGOION TIFE;	TIEGODMIGOTON	some processor consistence and the second
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	· SASSIGNMENT OF THE FI	NTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
	4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900353845	Anna i a faranda (n. 1935) ann a farann 19 ann an Lambarda (n. 1920). Anna i a sharanna a farann a faranna a fa i a i a a i a an a an

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Namo	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biotage LLC	The second secon	)2/10/2016=	LIMITED LIABILITY  COMPANY SWEDEN 200
Biotage LLC	Constitution of the consti	02/10/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY
3		Language & milk of the Constitution of	COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotage AB	e estat La companya	grant.	
Street Address:	Kungsgatan 76, SE-753 18		garage plane, the fire specific construction of the construction o	le ak in tang s Leaks Langers
City:	Uppsala	K	t adition.	· 1
State/Country:	SWEDEN	Say on the self-forest livers the	and the same	a conservable
Entity Type:	COMPANY SWEDEN	r alkadilini	of the signal of	66 A
***				25.

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Co. Tests	Registration Number:	1583545	TURBOVAP
2012/12	Registration Number:	1965527	RAPIDTRACE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

703-816-4003

Email:

nixonptomail@nixonvan.com,djb@nixonvan.com,lfiggins@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name:

Donna J. Bunton

Address Line 1:

901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4:

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DJB/6093-10

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Donna J. Bunton

Address Line 1:

901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4:

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Donna J. Bunton

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0392

SIGNATURE:	/Donna J. Bunton/	Company of the Compan	anter and a
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016	The second secon	ا المرجومينية
Total Attachments: 2	Control of the Contro	* The state of the second state of the second secon	
source≡Biotage Assignment Co	verSheet#page1.tif		
source=Assigment - Biotage LL	to Biotage AB#page1.tif	e de la companya della companya dell	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0393

# OP \$65.00 1583545

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM372833 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biotage LLC		02/10/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biotage AB	
Street Address:	Kungsgatan 76, SE-753 18	
City:	Uppsala	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWEDEN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583545	TURBOVAP
Registration Number:	1965527	RAPIDTRACE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4003

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com,djb@nixonvan.com,lfiggins@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Donna J. Bunton

**Address Line 1:** 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donna J. Bunton

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna J. Bunton
SIGNATURE:	/Donna J. Bunton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0394

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Biotage LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 10430 Harris Oaks Boulevard, Suite C, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks TURBOVAP and RAPIDTRACE, the goodwill symbolized thereby and United States Registration Nos. 1583545 and 1965527, respectively, of said marks;

WHEREAS, Biotage AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Kungsgatan 76, SE-753 18, Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the marks TURBOVAP and RAPIDTRACE, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Registration Nos. 1583545 and 1965527 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the marks TURBOVAP and RAPIDTRACE, together with the goodwill symbolized by said marks and United States Registration Nos. 1583545 and 1965527 thereof.

RECORDED: 02/11/2016

TRADEMAR® 591354 REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0395